

Designer Elie Balleh Raises Awareness for Autism

Autistic Children Models Elie Balleh Design during NYFW



New York City, New York Feb 6, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Designer Elie Balleh Raises Awareness for Autism

"Autistic Children Models Elie Balleh Design during NYFW"

Please Join Us Monday, 2/6/23, @5pm for International Fashion Designer Elie Balleh NYFW Runway Show @ The Sanctuary Roosevelt Island 851 Main St, New York, NY 10044

International Celebrity Designer Elie Balleh supports and Raises Awareness for Autism. "Autistic Children Models Elie Balleh Design during New York Fashion Week"

Their unique talents are being showcased to highlight the fantastic skills of which they are capable.



Designer Elie Balleh inspires other companies to hire individuals on the autistic spectrum.

Here at Elie Balleh, we want to take a stand, contribute with what we have, and provide for those who need it the most. The Designer has partnered up with Aveyron Academy. Aveyron focuses on autistic students ages twelve and up learning to partake in day-to-day chores so they can live independently. Principal Dr. Yvrose Pierre and her facility are thrilled to participate in the movement. As a father of 8 and a fashion designer, Elie Balleh knows the significance of how you look is how you feel. "I want to give back to the community; we as adults must lead by example and show these students that good still exists in these difficult times."

Thank You

Team Credit Celebrity Luxury Bridal and Editorial Hair & Makeup Artist Team: Donna Sousa| Makeover Artistry Website: <u>https://www.makeoverartistry.com</u> Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/makeoverartistry Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/makeover.artistry

Makeup Sponsors:

Voodoo Makeup Website: <u>https://www.voodoomakeup.com</u> Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/<u>voodoomakeup</u> Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/<u>voodoomakeup</u>

Photographer(s)

Celebrity Photographer Associated Press/ Sipa USA: David Warren | David Warren Images Website: <u>https://www.davidwarrenimages.com</u> Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/davidwarrenimages</u> Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/DavidWarrenImages

110 W 34th ST | Suite 1002 | New York NY 10001 Tel: 212-912-0190 Email: <u>PR@ELIEBALLEH.COM</u> Website: <u>www.elieballeh.com</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/eliballeh</u> Youtube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/results?search_query=elie+balleh</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/elieballeh</u> Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/elieballeh</u> Linkedin: https://www.linkedin.com/in/eli-balleh-40230534/









Media Contact

Elie Balleh Couture

PR@elieballeh.com

212-912-0190

110 W 34th St

Source : ELIE BALLEH

See on IssueWire